available as at 30 June 2017; (B) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 July 2016;
and (C) the Company had purchased or acquired the 12,622,745 Shares (representing
approximately 5% of the total number of issued Shares of the Company (excluding the 15,070,450
Shares held as treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date) on 1 July 2016 (for the
purposes of computing the effect of the Share Purchases on the EPS/LPS) and 30 June 2017 (for
all other cases), the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 12,622,745 Shares by
the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate:

(i) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(ii) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 30
June 2017 are set out below:

10

(1) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

As at 30 June 2017

Loss after income tax
attributable to

Group

Before Share
Group

After Share
Company

Before Share
Company

After Share
Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase

 Shareholders (S$’000) (2,572) (2,572) (5,512) (5,512)

Share capital (S$’000) 96,666 96,666 96,666 96,666

Other reserves
(S$’000) (13,827) (13,827) 796 796

Accumulated profits
(S$’000) 54,660 54,660 50,779 50,779

 134,927 134,927 142,729 142,729

Treasury shares
(S$’000) (9,766) (20,483) (9,766) (20,483)

Shareholders' funds
(S$’000) 125,161 114,444 132,963 122,246

NTA (S$’000) 111,817 101,100 131,411 120,694

Non-controlling
interests (S$’000) 169 169 - -

Current assets
(S$’000) 90,424 79,707 54,873 44,156

Current liabilities
(S$’000) 32,177 32,177 25,800 25,800

Total borrowings
(S$’000) 8,731 8,731 8,731 8,731

Number of issued
Shares(1) (’000) 252,455 239,832 252,455 239,832

Number of treasury
shares(2) (’000)

15,070

27,693

15,070

27,693
Weighted average
number of Shares(1)

(’000) 266,375 253,752 266,375 253,752

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 44.29 42.15 52.05 50.32

Gearing ratio 6.98% 7.63% 6.57% 7.14%

Current ratio (times) 2.81 2.48 2.13 1.71

LPS (cents) (0.97) (1.01) (2.07) (2.17)

Notes:

(1) Excludes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Includes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

11

(B) Off-Market Purchases

As at 30 June 2017

Loss after income tax
attributable to

Group

Before Share
Group

After Share
Company

Before Share
Company

After Share
Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase

 Shareholders (S$’000) (2,572) (2,572) (5,512) (5,512)

Share capital (S$’000) 96,666 96,666 96,666 96,666

Other reserves
(S$’000) (13,827) (13,827) 796 796

Accumulated profits
(S$’000) 54,660 54,660 50,779 50,779

 134,927 134,927 142,729 142,729

Treasury shares
(S$’000) (9,766) (20,483) (9,766) (20,483)

Shareholders' funds
(S$’000) 125,161 114,444 132,963 122,246

NTA (S$’000) 111,817 101,100 131,411 120,694

Non-controlling
interests (S$’000) 169 169 - -

Current assets
(S$’000) 90,424 79,707 54,873 44,156

Current liabilities
(S$’000) 32,177 32,177 25,800 25,800

Total borrowings
(S$’000) 8,731 8,731 8,731 8,731

Number of issued
Shares(1) (’000) 252,455 239,832 252,455 239,832

Number of treasury
shares(2) (’000)

15,070

27,693

15,070

27,693
Weighted average
number of Shares(1)

(’000) 266,375 253,752 266,375 253,752

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 44.29 42.15 52.05 50.32

Gearing ratio 6.98% 7.63% 6.57% 7.14%

Current ratio (times) 2.81 2.48 2.13 1.71

LPS (cents) (0.97) (1.01) (2.07) (2.17)

Notes:

(1) Excludes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Includes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

12

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

As at 30 June 2017

Loss after income tax
attributable to

Group

Before Share
Group

After Share
Company

Before Share
Company

After Share
Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase

 Shareholders (S$’000) (2,572) (2,572) (5,512) (5,512)

Share capital (S$’000) 96,666 85,949 96,666 85,949

Other reserves
(S$’000) (13,827) (13,827) 796 796

Accumulated profits
(S$’000) 54,660 54,660 50,779 50,779

 134,927 124,210 142,729 132,012

Treasury shares
(S$’000) (9,766) (9,766) (9,766) (9,766)

Shareholders' funds
(S$’000) 125,161 114,444 132,963 122,246

NTA (S$’000) 111,817 101,100 131,411 120,694

Non-controlling
interests (S$’000) 169 169 - -

Current assets
(S$’000) 90,424 79,707 54,873 44,156

Current liabilities
(S$’000) 32,177 32,177 25,800 25,800

Total borrowings
(S$’000) 8,731 8,731 8,731 8,731

Number of issued
Shares(1) (’000) 252,455 239,832 252,455 239,832

Number of treasury
shares(2) (’000)

15,070

15,070

15,070

15,070
Weighted average
number of Shares(1)

(’000) 266,375 253,752 266,375 253,752

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 44.29 42.15 52.05 50.32

Gearing ratio 6.98% 7.63% 6.57% 7.14%

Current ratio (times) 2.81 2.48 2.13 1.71

LPS (cents) (0.97) (1.01) (2.07) (2.17)

Notes:

(1) Excludes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Includes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

13

(B) Off-Market Purchases

As at 30 June 2017

Loss after income tax
attributable to

Group

Before Share
Group

After Share
Company

Before Share
Company

After Share
Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase

 Shareholders (S$’000) (2,572) (2,572) (5,512) (5,512)

Share capital (S$’000) 96,666 85,949 96,666 85,949

Other reserves
(S$’000) (13,827) (13,827) 796 796

Accumulated profits
(S$’000) 54,660 54,660 50,779 50,779

 134,927 124,210 142,729 132,012

Treasury shares
(S$’000) (9,766) (9,766) (9,766) (9,766)

Shareholders' funds
(S$’000) 125,161 114,444 132,963 122,246

NTA (S$’000) 111,817 101,100 131,411 120,694

Non-controlling
interests (S$’000) 169 169 - -

Current assets
(S$’000) 90,424 79,707 54,873 44,156

Current liabilities
(S$’000) 32,177 32,177 25,800 25,800

Total borrowings
(S$’000) 8,731 8,731 8,731 8,731

Number of issued
Shares(1) (’000) 252,455 239,832 252,455 239,832

Number of treasury
shares(2) (’000)

15,070

15,070

15,070

15,070
Weighted average
number of Shares(1)

(’000) 266,375 253,752 266,375 253,752

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 44.29 42.15 52.05 50.32

Gearing ratio 6.98% 7.63% 6.57% 7.14%

Current ratio (times) 2.81 2.48 2.13 1.71

LPS (cents) (0.97) (1.01) (2.07) (2.17)

Notes:

(1) Excludes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Includes 7,000,000 Shares repurchased and utilisation of 45,400 Shares held as treasury shares in the period
commencing on 1 July 2017 up to and including the Latest Practicable Date.